

Village of Reminderville Special Council Meeting August 2, 2016

Call to Order Meeting was called to order by Mr. Molina at 6:00pm

Roll Call

Mr. DiCarlo, present Mr. Kondik, present Mr. Molina, present Mr. Silversten, present Mr. Hoffmann, present Mr. Wiggins, present

LEGISLATION:

RESOLUTION 63-2016: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT AND PLAN FOR THE LIBERTY LEDGES SUBDIVISION, PHASE 6. 3rd Reading. *Molina*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Kondik seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 64-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE PATRICIA GOODNIGHT AS LATCHKEY PROGRAM AIDE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Hoffmann seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 66-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE HOLLY HOFFMAN AS LATCHKEY PROGRAM AIDE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 67-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE DOLORES RESCH AS LATCHKEY PROGRAM AIDE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 68-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE BONITA GALOSI AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 69-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE WANDA HOFFMAN AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 70-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE RHONDA CRAWFORD AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Hoffmann seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 71-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE BETTY FORPAUGH AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 74-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE BRYAN KOVER AS SPORTS SUPERVISOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 2nd Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 75-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE RACHAEL LYONS AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 76-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE PAULA MCKENZIE AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 77-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE LYNETTE PANNO AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 78-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE MICHELLE TITUS AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 79-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE COURTNEY ROSS AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

<u>RESOLUTION 80-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE JENNA SCHMIDT AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 81-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE LIZ LEAR AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso* Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 82-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE MARIAH GEORGE AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 83-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE MARIAH GEORGE AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 84-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE NOAH HARVEY AS LIFEGUARD FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 85-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE JOHN WYATT AS LIFEGUARD FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Kondik seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 86-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE MICHELE LEE ALDER AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

RESOLUTION 87-2016: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE JAMEE GERRICK AS FRONT DESK ASSISTANT FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Silversten seconded. All in favor.

Adjournment

Mr. DiCarlo moved to adjourn. Mr. Hoffmann seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:18pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council Village of Reminderville Date_____ Sam Alonso Mayor, Village of Reminderville